
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified Rev. 6-93)	06-23-1999	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO Patent and Trademark Offi
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/6 · Mbpyright 1994-97 LegalStar 208/REV02	HENDER IN HER		Fatent and Tracemark Offi
Tab settings → → → ▼	5 5.2.	▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1010/3083e reco	rd the attached	d original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of i	receiving party(ies):
THOMAS A. ROLFES	Name:	DonJoy, Inc.	
	Internal	Address:	
	internar	Add1633.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	er Street A	ddress: 2221-	J Las Palmas Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name		
		rlsbad	State: CA ZIP: 92008
Other	Oity. <u>Ou</u>		Zii . <u></u> Zii . <u></u>
Execution Date: June 22, 1987	Additional n	ame(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
	4,531,51	5	
	4,531,51	5)	
Addition		es ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers attached?	es ⊠ No	cations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	nal numbers attached?	res 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow	nal numbers attached?	res 🗷 No mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc.	nal numbers attached?	res No mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.44)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be at to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 156/17/1999 1844867Z 00000136 198563 4531515	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited	1):\$ 40,00 cess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 12/17/1999 184488477 00000136 198563 4531515	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4 losed - Any explited or debited application of the comparison of	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be do deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 156/17/1999 1844867Z 00000136 198563 4531515	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be do deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 18/17/1999 18448877 00000136 198563 4531515 18/17/1999 18448877 00000136 198563 4531515 Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4 losed - Any explited or debited application of the comparison of	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be do deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 156/17/1999 1844867Z 00000136 198563 4531515	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited account number of applications account number of applications account number of accoun	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be do deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 18/17/1999 18448877 00000136 198563 4531515 18/17/1999 18448877 00000136 198563 4531515 Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited account number of applications account number of applications account number of accoun	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be do deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 104/17/1999 18448477 00000136 198563 4531515 Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road City: Memphis State: TN 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited account number of applications account number of applications account number of account num	1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be do deposit account charged to deposit account cher:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 18/17/1399	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited account number of applications account number of applications account number of account num	1):\$ 40,00 cess or insufficiency should be do to deposit account charged to deposit account over:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Petrow Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 104/17/1999 18448477 00000136 198563 4531515 Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road City: Memphis State: TN 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	nal numbers attached?	res No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.4) losed - Any explited or debited account number of applications account number of applications account number of account numb	1):\$ 40.00 Incess or insufficiency should be all to deposit account sharged to deposit account shere.

REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS A. ROLFES, an individual residing at 1943 Greenpoint Drive, Apartment No. 102, Kirkwood, Missouri, 63122 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole inventor and owner of the United States Letters Patents identified in the Schedule below (hereinafter "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, DONJOY, INC., a California corporation having offices at 2221-J Las Palmas Drive, Carlsbad, California, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has entered into an Agreement dated June 5, 1987, with ASSIGNOR which provides for the assignment of the Patents to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in said Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title, and interest in and to United States

Patent No. 4,531,515 entitled "EXTERIOR ORTHOPEDIC ADJUSTABLE HINGE BRACE" issued July 30, 1985, including all inventions disclosed therein and all reissues thereof, together with any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the same.

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0038 2. The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR and his heirs and representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this

Assignment to be executed on this _____ day of June, 1987.

THOMAS A. ROLFES

STATE OF MISSOUR!)

COUNTY OF ST. Louis)

On this 22 day of June, 1987, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared THOMAS A. ROLFES, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

THOTAS H LAND
SCHOOL OF MISSOURI
ESCHOOL OF MISSOURI

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County and State above named